SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE

Government Gazette No. 45645 NO. R. 1608

2021-12-17

CORRECTION NOTICE

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964 AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (1/1/1680)

- By the deletion of tariff heading 96.17 where it appears in Notice No. R. 1088 of Government Gazette No. 45378 on 22 October 2021;
- By the deletion of tariff headings 97.02, 97.03, 97.05 and 97.06 where in appears under substitutions in Notice No. R. 1088 of Government Gazette No. 45378 on 22 October 2021; and
- By the substitution of the descriptions of tariff headings and subheadings 2404.11.15, 7001.00, 8806.23, 88.07 and 8807.10 where it appears in Notice No. R. 1088 of Government Gazette No. 45378 on 22 October 2021, of the following:

By the substitution of the following:

by the substitution of the following.									
Heading /	CD	Article Description	Statistical	Rate of Duty					
Subheading			Unit	General	EU/UK	EFTA	SADC	MERCOSUR	AfCFTA
2404.11.15	8	Other, put up for retail sale in the form of sticks	kg	15%	free	15%	free	15%	15%
7001.00	1	Cullet and other waste and scrap of glass (excluding glass from cathode ray tubes or other activated glass of heading 85.49); glass in the mass	kg	free	free	free	free	free	free
8806.23	0	With maximum take-off mass of more than 7 kg or more but not more than 25 kg	u	free	free	free	free	free	free
88.07		Parts of goods of heading 88.01, 88.02 or 88.06:							
8807.10	0	Propellers and rotors and parts thereof	u	free	free	free	free	free	free